

No. 39/2023/HUEMB/JKT

The Embassy of Hungary presents its compliments to the Association of Southeast Asian Nations (ASEAN) Secretariat and with reference to the Cooperation Agreement between the Government of Hungary and the Association of Southeast Asian Nations on Education Cooperation signed in Jakarta on 7 November 2022 (hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement"), has the honour to inform the esteemed ASEAN Secretariat about the following.

In accordance with Article 10 of the Agreement, it shall enter into force on the thirtieth (30th) day following the receipt of the notification when Hungary notifies the Secretary-General of ASEAN in writing through diplomatic channels of the completion of the internal requirements necessary for the entry into force of this Agreement.

The Embassy of Hungary wishes to confirm that the Hungarian Party has completed the procedure required by its law for the entry into force of the Agreement.

The Hungarian Party wishes to request the ASEAN Secretariat to determine the date of entry into force of the Agreement and confirm it to the Hungarian Party at its earliest possible convenience.

The Embassy of Hungary avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Association of Southeast Asian Nations (ASEAN) Secretariat the assurances of its highest consideration.

Education, Youth and Sports Division
Human Development Directorate
ASEAN Socio Cultural Community Department
Association of Southeast Asian Nations (ASEAN) Secretariat
JAKARTA

Cc:

1. Director General for Legal Affairs and International Treaties
Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Republic of Indonesia, Jakarta

2. Directorate of Europe 1 Affairs
Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Republic of Indonesia, Jakarta

RECEIVED

2 1 FEB 2023

THE ASEAN SECRETARIAT LEGAL SERVICES & AGREEMENTS DIRECTORATE

February 2023